Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



ENTERPRISE DEVELOPMENT HOLDINGS LIMITED 企展控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 1808)

CLOSURE OF REGISTER OF MEMBERS

The board (the "**Board**") of directors (the "**Directors**") of Enterprise Development Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that the annual general meeting of the Company will be held at Room 401, 4/F., Pico Tower, 66 Gloucester Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong on Friday, 28 June 2024 at 10:30 a.m. (the "**AGM**").

For the purpose of determining the identity of the shareholders of the Company entitled to attend and vote at the AGM, the register of members of the Company will be closed from Monday, 24 June 2024 to Friday, 28 June 2024, both days inclusive, during which period no transfer of shares will be effected. All transfers accompanied by the relevant share certificates must be lodged with the Company's branch share registrar in Hong Kong, Union Registrars Limited at Suites 3301-04, 33/F., Two Chinachem Exchange Square, 338 King's Road, North Point, Hong Kong for registration not later than 4:00 p.m. on Friday, 21 June 2024.

The circular of the Company, together with the notice of the AGM and the proxy form for use at the AGM, will be despatched to the shareholders of the Company in due course.

By Order of the Board Enterprise Development Holdings Limited Yu Hui Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, 23 April 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises three executive Directors, namely Mr. Yu Hui (chief executive officer), Ms. Li Zhuoyang and Mr. Liu Yang, and three independent non-executive Directors, namely Mr. Cai Jinliang, Mr. Chin Hon Siang and Mr. Chen Kwok Wang.